SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC Case Number

Vs,
FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.) 2012Cve14
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
10/22:2002 Advance Fee Advance Fee 239829 $0.00  $1,350.00
V22012 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 £0.00
10/22:2012  Advertising Sale 13i1ls & Copies : $17.50 $0.00
107222012 Crying Sale $10.00 000
10:22/2012  Duocketing $15.00 $0.00
107222012 Levy $15.00 $0.00
10:22/20H2  Mailing Costs $42.00 $0.00
107222082 Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
£0/22/2012  Drress Lnterpoise Tne, $1,293.54 $0.00
104222012 Sheriff Automation Fund $£50.00 50.00
16/22/2012  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
D14E62013  Service $165.00 $0.00
01162013 Service Mileape $16.00 $0.00
017162013 Copies $5.50 $0.00
OLA162013  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
01716213 Surcharge S120.00 50.00
01302013 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00

$1,899,54  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: S(549.54) |

Printed: 5/28/2013 11:03:49AM
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PR Rt MORGER NI CE BOHDER

Phelan Hallinan, LLY TD Bank, NA 001337445
One Penn Center Ste 1408 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
8/15/2013 *¥%4549 54 &
pPAY FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND 54 / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bicomsburg, PA 17815
DXB [787307] 14 POPS LANE Amo._M-OC-QEV v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE B
e PO UMNENT COTCTANS HEAL. BENTIGE e Tt O PIESS MERE < RED RAALE {1SAF pEARS Wit HE

w00 L337LLS 12D3E00 B08N 3L A508EEEN"
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax; (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Penngylvania
May 28, 2013
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number; 570-389-5625

Re:  BANK OF AMERICA, N.A | SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LPv.

FRANKLIN E, LESNEFSKY and KIMBERLY A.LESNEFSKY
14 POPS LANE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17B15-7526
No.: 2012-CV-914

Dear SirlMadam:

Please STAY the Sheriff 5 Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
June 5, 2013 due to the following: Bankruptcy.

KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY filed a Chapter 13, Bankruptcy Number 5:13-00580, on
Febmary 5, 2013,

You are hereby directed o immediately discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sak to our office via
facximile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallingn, LLP

PHS # 293486



Bloamsnug. PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Ph 570-389-5622
Fan 5703305605 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIEF

To: Patrick Wirt From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 3

Phone: Date: May 28, 2013

Re: Lesnefsky CC:

O Urgent [C For Review [] Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

& Comments: | received you stay ref this execution, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance due of
$549.54. Also attached is the cost sheet from the Adams execution from last AUGUST showing a
balance still due of $728.16.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

VS,

FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.}

Case Number
2012CV914

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CIN # DEBIT CREDIT
106222012 Advanee Fev Advance Fee 1239829 $O.00  $L350.00
W¥22/2012  Adverusimg Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00 S0.00
10/22/2012  Adverusing Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 £0.00
H522/2012 Crving Sale $10.00 $0.00
10222012 Docketing $15.00 S0.00
10/22/2112  Levy $15.00 $0.00
10222012 Mailing Costs $42.00 50.00
106222012 Posting Handbill 515.00 50.00
107222002 Press Enterprise Inc 51,293.54 $0.00
107222012 Shert!T Aowomation Fund $50.00 $0.00
[£:22/2012  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
011642013 Serviee $165.00 $0.00
D1/ 16/2003 Service Mileuge $16.00 £0.00
011642013 Copics $5.50 $0.00
01162013 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
MA62013  Surcharpe $120.00 $0.00
OL32003  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
$1,899.54  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(549.54) |

Printed: 5/28/2013 11:03:40AM

Page 1 of 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC VS, FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY
KIMBERLY LESNEFSKY
L _l
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 6, 2013
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . .
w f E t . 2012CV914
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
L.ocation of the real estate: 14 POPS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $42.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc, $1.293.54
-—~—frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed ii@@@
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
~~-Sheriffs Deed 7 $35.00
-*~Splicitor Services | $75.00
~Fransfer Tax Form | $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage N $16.00
—Bistribution Form \ $25.00"
Copies - 8550
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $120.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,069.54
Distribution Costs e
—_Recording Fees " $55.00
Total Distribution Costs "$55.00
Grand Total; $2,124.54

o ("’i/
TS

St

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Penn_syl\fania_, 178_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

i
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1617 Jdhn & Kannady Blwd
Suite 1400 i

e e P 19103 Phelan Hallinan &
Phorwe: (215) S53-7000
Fax: 215) S63-8856

Schmieyg, LLP

Fax /it

Te:  Calumbla County Shertff Office Frome  Patrick Wit

Fme 570.389.5625 Date: February 14,2013
Phamas Pages: 1

Re:  Posipons Sale Date ez

@ livgeat b1 For Review OPlassaConweat [ PleasaRaply O Pleass Recycis

Commenis:
Goad Afamaon,

We woiikd Ike to postpane our sched uled sheriff sale for 30 days to JUNE 2013. Cumentty the sale ks
satfor 0508/2013. Piease provide a new sale date and ime as soan as possible.

283486 — LESNEFSKY, KIMBERLY — 14 POPS LANE- 2012-CV-014

Shauid yau have any questions or cancerns, piease feel free 10 comact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistancs In this matter.

Thank you,

Patrick Wirt

Phone — X 5-320-0007 Ext 1338

Fax — 215-5683.5656
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Phelan Hallingn, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

Fax: (215) 563-7009
Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Penngylvania
May 3, 2013
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-3B89-5625

Re BANK OF AMERICA N A_ SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP v
FRANKLIN E. LIESNEFSKY and KIMBERLY A LESNEFSKY
14 POPS LANE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526
No.: 2012-CV-914

Dear SirMadam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
May B, 2013 due to the following: Bankruptey.

The Property is to be relisted for the June 5, 2013 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your ¢ooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan LIP

PHS #293486
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1617 Jotn F Kennedy Blw]
Suite 1400 -
Philadelphis, PA 19103 Phelan Hallinan LLP
Phane: {215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 583-8658

ax

To: Columbia County Sheriff Office From: £nn Moore
Fax: 1-570-388-5625 Date: May2 2013
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date — 05/08/2013 cC:

& Urgent i For Review U Please Comment ] Please Reply U Please Recycle

~Comments:
Good Afternoon,

SECOND REQUEST

We wodld like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 30 Days. Currently the sale i5 set for
05/08/2013 at 9:00AM. Please provide 3 hew sale date and time as soon as possible.

Re: BANK CF AMERICA, N.A, SUCCESSCR BY MERGER T0Q BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIOE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP. v
IESNERNYY, FRANELIN E

No. 2012-Cv-914

Should you have any questions or concems, please feel free to contact me as soon a5 possibla.

Thank you for you assistance in this matter

Thank you, 5"‘— 484 (// (Z < 55}37 5{;‘—/
Erin Moore ———

( p - A el 4%
Fax — 215-663-8656 g A’-:_J 5 Owune S, 25

PHS#293486

=8

Yie
7

g



Fax Server 4/28 /2013 4:18:368 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

1617 John F Kennedy Bhw
Suita 1400 .
Philadelphia, P4 19103 Phelan Hallinan LLP
Pheone: (215) 5563-7000
Fax: (215) 5638656

aX

To: Columbia County Sherff Cffice From: Ern Moore
Fax: 1-570-389-5625 Date: Aprl 24, 2013
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date — 05/08/2013 CC:

E Urgent 1 For Review C Pease Comment & Please Reply O Mease Recycle

~Comments:

Good Afterncon,

We would like to postpene our scheduled sheriff sale for 30 Days. Currently the sale is set for
05/0822015 ot . 00AM. Please provide a new sale date andtime as soon as possible,

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TC BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP. v
1 EENERREY, FRANELIN

No. 2012-CV-814

Should you have any questions or concems, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this mather.

Thank you,

Ern Moore

Fax —215-563-8656

PHE#2934 86



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Sunite 1400
Oune Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7610

Anastasia Graham Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse N 2012-CV-G14
35 W, Main 51 Nao.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC VS, FRANKILIN K. LESNEFSKY, and KIMBERLY A.
LESNLEVSKY
No.: 2012-CV-914, No.:
AFFIDAVIT O SERVICE PURSUANT 100 RULE 3129.1

Dear Siv/Mudam:

Enciosed please find an Alfidavit of Service Pursuant ko Rule 3129, 1 with the necessary allachments
regarding the above maticr.

Thank you for your assistance in this mailer. Should vou have any questions, please do not hesitate (o
contact me.

#E*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
posiponed,®**

**Property is listed for the 02/06/2013 Sheriff Sale.®*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a vepresentative of the plaintill st the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
evenl thatl a representative of the plaintiff is notl present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, 1L.LP

By:
Anastasia Graham, Lepal Assistant

cc: Shenff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 293486



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLFP Attorney lor Plaintiff
Meredith Wooters, Esq., 1d. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATTIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
PlaintilT, :

COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
V.

CiVIL DIVISION
FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY
KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY :
Defendant(s) © No.: 2012-CV-914

No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit <A™,

IN s Uoptess

Meredith Wooters, Esq., Ld. No.307207

. Attorney for PlaintiT
Date: }//S’_//.g

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. If mav not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PHS # 293486



we and Phetan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Address ‘ 1617 JFK Bouievard, Suite 1400
IOf Sender (mne Pean Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103 AZK/DDA — FEBRUARY 6. 2013 SALE
_ine | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address
i bl TENANT/OCCUPANT $0.45
14 POPS LANE .
BLOOMSBURCG, PA [7815-7526 e
2 wakk DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF %0.45
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 ki Commuonweakth of Peansylvania
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
I ke Internal Revenue Service Ad\flsory .
1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
; Pittsburgh, PA 15222
5 | bl U.S, Department of Justice
: U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
Federal Building . -
228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
.| Harrisburg, PA E7108-1754 .
RE: FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSK‘(’ (COLUMRBIA) PHSH 293436/1021 Page 1 of 1 Writ $2.25

Team

0001381 1p1DEC pa 2012

& w2 $003.35°

d mal. The maxum L indemanity payable
recapstrctisa i 15 $50,00¢ per

i Wpress Mail merehandips is $500
LM forrtg:slen:d !, seml w\ﬂ| upmmxl nmeance  See Domestic Mait Manaal

otal Mamber of "7 Total Humber of Peces | Postmattar, Por | ame of
iecas Tictad by Sender Received at Post Office 1 Becenang Emplayee)

)
‘Fhe maximum indemnity pay
R0 5917 and S92F fo inuirancnt af caverage
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kermedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jerscy

February 6, 2013

Oftfice of the Sheriff
Columhia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SFRVICING
I1Pv.
FRANKIIN E. LESNFFSKY and KIMBERLY A. LESNEFSKY
14 POPS LANE BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815-7526
No.: 2012-CV 914

Dear Sir'Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the sbove referenced property, which is scheduled for
Febraary 6, 2013 due to the following: Bankruptcy.

The Property is to be relisted for the May 8, 2013 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Tnily Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan, L1P

PHS # 293436



02/0%/2013 TUE 13:23

Anders, Riegel &
Masington LLC

FBX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington

18 North 8th, Stroudsburg, PA 18360
Phone (570) 421-1260 :Fax (570) 421-1407

fool/005

FASCIMILIE Date:

February 5, 2013

Number of pages including
cover sheet: 5

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's
Office-Real Estate Division

FROM: Anders, Riegel & Masington
18 North 8 Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360
FAX: 570-389-5625

Fax (570) 424-1117

Fax (570) 424-2814

RE: 2012-CV-914
Mortgage Foreclosure

REMARKS:

B Urgent BJ Foryourreview [} Reply ASAP [[] Please comment

To Whom |t May Concern:

Piease be advised that this office represent Kimberly Lesnefsky in her Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
case. My client's property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale in Columbia County on Wednesday

February 6, 2013.

Enciosed please find a copy of the front three pages of her Voluntary Petition that has been filed
with the bankruptcy court, along with the Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing listing all of his pertinent filing
information, including his case number.

Should you have any questions, or require any additional information, please feel free to contact
our office at 570-424-1117. Thank you.

Kevin Gaeta

Bankruptcy Paralegal
Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC

NOTICE: This transmission is intended only for the use of the person or entity named on this cover sheet and may include confidential,
attorney-~client privileged, atiomey work, product privileged, or proprietary information. If you are not the inteded recipient, do not read,
disclose, copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance on these documents. Instead, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the

original message to us ai the address above via the United States Postal Services. Thank you.



02/05/2013 TUE 13:24 FAX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington iflooz/90s

B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Name of Debtor {if individual, enter Last, First, Middie): Name of Joint Debtor {Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):
Lesnefsky, Kimberly

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last § years All Other Names used by the Jofnt Deblor in the last § years
{include married, maiden, and trade names): {include married, maiden, and trade names):

Las( four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer . D. (ITIN) JComplete EIN Las{ four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer 1.D. (ITIN) /Camplete EIN

{if more than ane, state ali): 3283 {if morg than one, state all):
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Sireet, City, State & Zip Code): Street Address of Joint Debtor {No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):
14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA
[ zwconr 17818 ZIPCODE
County of Residance or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Columbia
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address) Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from steeet address):
ZIPCODE | 21PCODE
Lacation of Peincipal Assets of Business Debtor {if different from street address above):
£ | ZIPCODE
@ Type of Debtor Nature of Business Chapter of Banliruptey Code Under Which
é {Fort of Organization) {Check one box.} the Petition is Filed {Check owe box.)
{Check one box.) 7 Health Care Business ] Chapter 7 (3 Chapter 15 Petition for
E [ﬁ’[ndividmﬂ {includes Joint Debtors) [] Single Assct Real Estate as defined in 11 ] Chapter 5 Recognition of a Foreign
£ See Exhibir D on page 2 of this form. VS.C §10LH51R) ] Chapter 11 Main Procecding
= [ Corporation (includes LLC and £1LP) [3 Railroad Chapter 12 {1 Chapter 15 Petition for
¢ ][] Partnership [ Stockbroker Chapter 13 Recognition of a Foreign
5 1 [] Other (If debtor is nat one of the abave entities, [ Commeodity Broker Monmain Proceeding
§ check this box and state type of entity below.) "] Clearing Bank Nature of Debts
3 {7 Other {Check one box.)
E a of debs C?“'pu" ’5;30"_‘0? ) [ Debs are primarily consumer  [] Debts are primarily
£ ounlry of debtor’s center of main mterests: Fax-Exempt Entity debts, defined in 11 US.C, business debts.
g - - - - {Check box, if applicable.) § 101(B) as “incurred by an
Lm"' F.ach:l‘,_ouniry m whicze;ﬁlnqlgn ?}?"\“‘dlﬂg by, [ Debior is a tax-exempt organization under individual pri!lnari]y fora
w | segarding, or agamst aebtor 18 pending: Title 26 of the United States Code {the personal, family, or house-
g Internal Revenme Code). hold purpase.™
o iiting Fee {Check one box) Chapter 11 Debiors
MY Check one box:

B Full Filing Fee attached [ Debtor is a small business deblor as defined in 11 US.C. § tQ1{S1D).

[ Filing Fee to be paid in installments {Applicable to individuals {JD¢btor is not a simakl business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101{51D).

only). Must attach signed application for the court’s Cheel If;
consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee [[] Debitor’s aggregate noncostingen: iquidazed debts (excluding debts owed 10 insiders or offiliates) are less
except i instalbments. Rule 1006(b}. See Official Form 3A. thar £2,342,300 umowsst subject to adfusiment or 4/81/13 and every three years thereafiar).
[ Kiling Fee waiver requested {Applicable to chapter 7 individuats § Check all applicable boxes:
anly). Must atéach signed application for the court’s [ A plan is beiag filed with this petition
consideration. See Official Form: 1B, [73 Acceprances of the plan were solicited prepetition from ane or more classes of creditors, in
accordance with 11 11.5.C. § 1126(b}.
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured ¢reditors. COURT USE ONLY

L] Debitor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses prid, there will be no funds available for
distribution to unsecurcd creditors.

Estimated Number of Creditors
[ O O 1 O i O O E]
1-4G 506-99 190-19% 200-999 1,600- 5,001 10,001- 25001+ 50,001- Over

5,000 10,000 25,000 i 50,000 149,000 100,000

Estimated Asseis

| £J o O ] O Oa 0 a [

¥ to $50,001 to $160,001 to 3500001 to $1,000,001 to 10,000,008  $50,000,001 to  $100,0600,001  3500,000,001 Mare than
350,000 $I00,000 $50G0,000 %1 million 310 million  to $50 million $100 million to 500 million to §1 billien  $1 billion

Estimated Liabilities

£ (| | a (W a o
$0to  $30,001 to $100,001 to $500,001 to 31,000,001 to $10,000,001  $350,000,001 10 5100,000,001  $500,000,001 More than
$50,000 $100,000 $500.000 $1 million 310 million o $50 million $100 milion 1o $500 million to 31 billion _ $1 billion




02/0%/2013 TUE 13:25 FAX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington [flooz/005

{To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, cach spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit [0.)
R Exhibit D compieted and signed by the debtor is artached and made a part of this petition.

if this is a joint petition:
3 Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a made a part of this petition.

B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11) Page 2
Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case) Lesnefsky, Kimberly
All Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)
{ acation Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:None
Lacation Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affitiate of this Debtor (If more than ane, attach additicnal sheet)
Mame of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
None
Diistrict; Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B
{To be completed if debior is required to fite periodic reports (e.g., forms (To be completed if debtor is an individuai
10K and 10Q) with the Seeurities and Exchange Comtnission pursuant io whose debts are primarily consumer debts,)
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is | | g, attorney for the petitioner named in the feregoing petition, declare
requesting relief under chapter 11.) that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
e . . chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United Staies Code, and have
(O Exhibit A is attached and madc a part of this petition. explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify
that [ delivered 10 the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C, § 342(1).
5
é X /s/ Bratt J. Riegel, Esquire 1131113
a Signature of Atomey for Debiton(s) Date
£ Exhibit C
o | Pocs the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threal of imminent and identifiable harm to public health
g | orsafety?
g ] Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made g part of this petition,
® No
H
& Exhibit Dy
E
o
°

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue
{Check any applicable box.)
W Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place ofbusiness, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District,

{1 There is a bankruptcy case conceming debtor’s affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

{1 Debtor is a debtor in a foreigh proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District,
or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or praceeding [in a federal or state court]
in this District, ot the interests of the partics will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District,

Certification by a Debtor Who Resldes as a Tenant of Residential Property
{Check all spplicable boxes.)
{1} Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor’s residence, (1 box checked, complete the following.)

(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)

{Address of tandlord)

[3 Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there arc circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure
the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the
filing of the petition.

O Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landiord with this certification. (11 U.5.C. § 362(1)).
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Qooa’so0s

Voluntary Petition
{This page must be completed and filed in every case}

Pa&.%‘

Mame of Debtor{s):
Lesnefsky, Kimberly

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.

{If petitioner is an individual whose debits are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under Chapter 7] 1 am aware that I may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title t 1, United States Code, understand
the reliefavaitable under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under
chapter 7.

{¥f no attorney represents me and no bankruptey petition preparer signs
{he petition] 1 have abtained and read the notice required by 11 US.C. §
342(b).

1 request relief in accordance with the chapter of tifle 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

X /s Kimberly Lesnefsky

Signature of a Fareign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this

petition is true and correct, that L am the foreign representative ofa debtor

in a foreign proceeding, and that T am authorized to file this petition.

{Check only ene hox.)

3 1 request relicf in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United
States Code. Certificd copies ofthe documents required by 11 1.5.C.
§ 1515 are attached.

[ Pursuantte 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the
chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the
order gramting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attacked.

Signatura of Foreign Representative

/s/ Brott J. Riegel, Esquire
Signature of Anorney for Debror{s)

Brett J. Riegel, Erquire 76448
Anders, Riegel & Masington, LLC
18 North 8th Street

Stroudshurg, PA 18380-0000

{870) 424-1117 Fax: (570) 424-2814
breti@armilawyers.com

January 31, 2013

Data
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D} applies, this signature also conséitutes a
certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the
information in the schedules is incorract.

Signature of Debtoar (Corporation/Partaership)

I declare under penaity of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that | have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Authorized [ndividuai

Printed Name of Authorized Ingividual

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

Signature of Dehiar Kimberly Lesnefsky
X o Prinked Name of Forsign Representative
Sigmature of Joinr Deror
Date
Telept MNumber (1 nod Tep: d by suomey)
January 31, 2013
Date
Signature of Attorney* Signature of Non-Attoraey Petition Preparer

1 declare under penalty of perjury that: ) I am a bankruptey petition
preparer as defined in 11 U.5.C, § 110; 2) 1 prepared this documnent for
compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document
and lhe notices and information required under 11 U.S.C, 8§ 110(b),
114¢h) and 342¢b); and 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting & maximum fee for services
chargeable by bankrupicy petition preparers, 1 have given the debtor
notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing
for 4 debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that
section. Official Form 19 is attached,

Printed Mame and uile, if vy, of Bmkruptey Potition Preparer

Social Secwrity Namber {1 the bankraptey petition preparer is not an individual, state the
Sacial Securtty number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the
banknaptey petition prepares. ) {(Required by 11 U.S.C. § HO.)

Addross

X

Signature

Date
Sigrature of Bankrupley Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible
person, ar partner whose social scourily number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of al! other individuals who prepared ae
assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is
not an individuai:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach addiional sheets
conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
A bankruptey petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions af title 11

ond the Federal Riudes of Barkruptcy Procedure may result I fines ar
tmprisonment or both F1 US.C. § 118 18 US.C. § 156
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankrupicy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter 13 of the
United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 02/05/2013 at 1:09 PM and filed on 02/05/2013.

Kimberly Lesnefsky

14 Pops Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-3283

The case was filed by the dcbtor's attorney:

Brett J, Riegel

Anders, Riegel & Masington LL.C
18 North 8th Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

570 424-1117

The case was assigned case number 5:13-bk-00580,

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the
debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all,
although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action
in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the following Internet link:
http://ect.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view (charges do not apply up to the first per
calendar year) and you must first register at this web site: http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer
terminals are also available at the Clerk's Office’s two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on all federal
holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal
Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101,

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth important
deadlines.

Terrence 8. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

PACER Service Center
[ Transaction Receipt [

| 02/05/2013 13:12:20 |
PACER Login: |lam2209 ,[Client Code: |
Description: Notice of Filing {{Search Criteria: 5:l3~bk-00580J

Billable Pages: |[1 Cost: 0.10 ]
£ ]

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling.pl?225847 2/5/2013



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Na}ﬁé‘;/; ~tue e {* R VS f-l,f“er.'ai ?Ef}i‘i ACS;K-FS é’#}Aﬁ’m:ﬁé"‘&/j/ M«“}JEW‘F:#,M
NO.__ /Y4-i ED NO. D)~ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_feb, & - 5 [

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: \)
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. /t/6-))} ED NO.F)%~)3 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE

~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

- SERVICE PER DFEF. $ /6500
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

= MAILING COSTS $ 7 00

—- ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
™ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

. MILEAGE $/L.00
-— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
—— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFF'S DELED $£35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
~ DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
- COPIES $35 %0
- A po=
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E*****i***é g 17!/6{_-00
- WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /37354
" SOLICITOR’'S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL %k ook ook ook skob sk sk e sk eokokok % ‘i:ff.\.’?f&if
-~ PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
— RECORDER OF DEEDS $_ 3500

e
TOTAL **#skksiokioio ook soh okt 4ok § f_p‘f)‘,i "

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s _
DELINQUENT 20 $ ocs

TOTAL, %ok sk & sk ke ok sk sk de ke o ook S_&

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOTAL %% ko ook ok ook oo oo oo $ e O
— SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 13l
MISC. $
§

TOT AL % %%k s ok dok ook ook ok § e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 214 SY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T, Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deprity

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number
FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY fet ai.) 2012CV914

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013  04:00 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRU

£ COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 14 POPS LANE, BEAVER TWP., BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

—
T s
./‘- - = -
i ~
ey T

RAYRIOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

‘M"} Chundutui
January 04, 2013

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Town of Bloomesburg, Columbia County
My Comimission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

~
4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 Jé&é ,QK,‘ %ﬁ._ﬁ,o,_a__

LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SQ)I'E 1400 1617‘}{!( BLVD, PHILADE!




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAYX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/19/2012 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 13421
LESNEFEKY FRANKLIN ¥ & HIMRERLY A District: 3EAVEE TWD

14 PCPS LANE Doed: 20071 -0251
BLOOMEEURG »2 17815 Lecation: LOD 1

Parcel Id:01 12 -0G3-06,000

Assesmsment: 26,8481
Balances ag of 12/19/2012

YZAR TAX TYZ2E TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT DATD BALANCE
WO 1TaX CLATM TAXES DUE

Fer:

CoLumela COUNTY SHERIFF — TIM CHAMBERLAIN

¢ DOEsS NOT INCLUDE 2012 Tax CERTIFICATION.



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
1l W MATN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 3BS-h649 FAX: (570)389-5¢646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2012 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: 72/12/2012 02:4%1:13 PW

Owner: LILNF ~SKY FREANKLIN b & KIMEERL Municipality: BZAVa R THZ
Parcel #:01 -12 -C0:-06,000

T4OBCOPR TANE Property Desc:

ELOCKMSEBURSG B 17815

Discount: Faca: Peralty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date

0oZ0kz32 = S1G8.11 0473C/2012 $1%71.595 Ca/30/20m 2 217,15 08/32./200
Discount Payment 05/02/2012 5188.11

OoNES3 3 $35.41 G4/3572012 S26.13 063052012 32074 CB/51/2012
Discount Payment 05/02/2012 $35._41

Q20552 I 839,48 473072012 $L0.29 06/20/2012 A4 37 TE/ZL/201Z
Discount Payment 05/02/2012 $39.48
Total Paid To Date: 3263.00

T |
(~%¥?ﬂ4«{) ‘2 19{) 2

Date

sigratire

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007 ext 1478
Fax # 215-1563-7009

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the FEBRUARY 6, 2013 Sheriff's Sale for filing with your
office. We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Yours truly,
) P

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICLE (FHLMC)

PLAINTIFF

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCFSSORBY MERGER TOBAC
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME
LOANS SERVICING LP

DEFENDANT
FRANKLIN E, LESNEFSKY
KIMIBERLY A. I ESNEFSKY

SERVE FRANKLIN E. LESNEFSKY AT:
14 POPS LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526

COLUMDIA COUNTY

PHS # 293486

SERVICT TEAM las

COURT NOL: 20H2-CV-914

TYPE OF ACTION
XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
SALE DATE: February 6, 2013

SERVED

Secved and made known (o FRANKLIN 17, LESNEESKY, Defendant on the L{_ﬁ'lay of _bECEAtGE/(, 2002 ot

) 22, oelock P M. at 14 P_OE “r.NE,_B_LﬂMSBL!Qb, ﬂ in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served.
A/ Adult family inember wilh whom Defendant(sy resice(s).
Relationship is " .
— Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relalionship,
— Manager/Clerk of pluce of lodging in which Defenduni(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in clarge of Defendant's office or wsuit place of business.
. an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Ql fer: .
Description: Age 5§y lleight 5'@; Weight 238 Race M osex - Other
Tr et T . .
T, fanaid Bl - & competent adult, hereby verify that T personaily handed g true and correct copy of the

Notice of Sherift's Sale in the manner as et lorth berein, issued in the captioned case on the dale and at the adddress
indicated above. | understund that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 490 relatiing (o

unswonrn falsification (o authoritics.
NAME: __R/M,
L

DATE: 4;—(“_(’{?'_'

NOT SERVED

On the day of L20_ car_ dctock O MLT ) & competent adult herehy
Sfale that I)cfentﬁml NOT FOUND hecausc:
_ Macant __ Deoes Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
SoNoAnsweron a0 At

__ Sarvice Retused
{Other:
I understand that this statenient is madc subject o the penaltics of 18 Pu. C.8. Sce. 4904 relaling to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME: _

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTITF
Lawrence T. Phelun, Bsq.. 1d. No. 37227
Francis 8. Tlallinan, Usq.. I, No. 62695
Danicl G, Schries. Fsq., Id. No, 62203
Michele M. Bradford, Esq.. Id. No. 69840
Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 38745
Jenane R. Davey, Esg., Td. Wo. 87077
Lawren R, Tahas, Esq., Td. No, 93337

Jay B. Jones, Esq., il No, 86657
Andrew T Spivack, Exq., Td. No. 84439
Chrisovalarte o Fliukos, g, Id. o, 94620
Courtznay R. Tuna, Esq., I, No. 206779
Allison . Walls Esg., kL Noo 309519
Slelines L Cumect Eng, Wl No, HI8972
Mario J. Hanvon, Exg., Td. No, 2005493
Androw b Marley, Tisge. 1d, Na, 411234




i

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHTM()
PLATNTIFF COLUMRBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME PHS # 293486
LOANS SERVICING LP

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ [as

FRANKLIN E. LESNEESKY COURT NQ.: 2012-C'V-914

KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY

SERVE KIMBERLY A, LESNEFSKY AT: TYI'E OV ACTHIN

14 POPS LANE XX Notice of Sherill*s Suale

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7526 SALE DATE: Fehruacy 6, 2013
SERVED

Served and made known to KIMBERLLY A LESNEISKY, Defendant on the _f,‘i"day ol Jecem beL 20 g w
22 a'clock P M., at ﬁ?_ﬂ)_s_[‘ﬁﬂg_gmm BIRG, Pa. in the manner deseribed below:
— Defendani personally served.
A Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
. Aduitin charge of Defendant's residence who retused to give name or relation ship.
- Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendunt's office or usaal place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Other: ,
Description: Age_i‘o_ Height 51(5“ Weight _&5 € Race W Sex F: Other o

1 _ B Lo - . acompetent aduit, hercby verify that 1 porsonally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriffs Sule in the mannar as set forth herein, issued in the cuptioned case on the date and at the address
indicaled above. | understand that this statement 15 made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. .S, Sce. 4904 relating (0

unsworn falsification o anthorities,

DA'LE: J,,I_hr{ - NAME; _ Q@’LMM o

» T
?‘._C-ﬂuiu R

PRINTED NAME: _ - _
Proces: T
TITLE: __ o
NOU SERVED
On the daly of 220 ot oelock _ ML T, o . acompetent aclult hercby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND becanse:
_ Vacant __Docs Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ NoAnsweron al T B |

__. Service Refused
Oiher:
| undersiand that this statement is made sebject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4004 relaiing (o unsworn
falsification o authorities.

BY: - . .

PRINTED NAME: _ -

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEK
Lawrcnce T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis 3. Hallinan, Esqg., Id. No, 62695
Daniel G. Schmiey, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradlord, Fsq., kI, No. 60849
Tudith ‘T Romuno, Tisq., Tt No. 58745
Tenine R, Davey, Esg., . No. §7077
Lauren R Tabas, T, Td, No. 93337

Tay B. lones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

Andrew 1. Spivack, Esq., [d. No, 84439
Chrisovalanie P Fliakos, Esq. 1d. No. 94620
Cowrtenny R. Dunn, Esq., 1. No. 206779
Allison T Wells, Fsq., il No. 3095719
Melissa I Cantwell, s, B No. 308512
Mario J. Hanyon, Bsag., T Na. 2003992
Andrew L Marley, Bsq., Id. No, 312314




AFFTBAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)
PLAINTITE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

PHS # 248800
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ las
ANDRIEW J. HOKE COURT NQ.: A0-CV-1813
NICOLE HOKE
SERVII NICOLE HOKE A7 TYPE OF ACTION
209 EAST FRONT' STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sule
BERWTICK, PA 15603-4809 SALE DATE: F ehruary 6, 2013

Served and made known 10 NICO! E HOKE, Defendant on the 5_'_‘(“day UI'_E‘NUHjZO L'i ar
. Cg oulock P M., at 209 £ . ERom S, BROWIKCK, PA i the manner described below:
A Delendany personally scrved,
. Adult farnily member with whorn Defendant(s) residafs).

Relationshipis
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relutionship.
— Muanager/Clerk of place of lod ging in which Defendant(s) reside(s),
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,

___an officer of satd Defendant's company,

__ ther:

Deseription: Agc_ﬁQi Height Si; " Weight 2280 Race W sex E Other

L %NM A/lﬂ L . a competent adult, hereby verify that I persenally handed a uue and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the maniter as sot forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the daic and ar the address

indicated iibO\'{s:_I.L-lIldt'l'Stalld that this statement is made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5 Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn fabsi fication to awrhorities, . .
DATE: _ ‘Lsf/f_f’ NAME: M

PRINTED NAME: _TQJL/@‘DJ“_&L& _
TITLE: Pleeess DERYEL.

NOT SERVED
Onthe _ dayorl 220 Lart . oclock _ ML - —— - acompelent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT TOUND because:
_. Vacanl ___Docs Not Exist _ . Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ . NoAnsweron al. ; - ag__

Service Refused
{xhor:

[ understand thar this stalement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. (.8 Sec. 4HM relating o unsworn
falsification 1o aathorites,

By

PRINTED NAME: _ L
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [ No. 32227
Francis S Hallinau, Esg., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Sch mieg, Iy, Td. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradior, Esq., Id. No. 69840
Judith T Romano, i%sq., Td, No. 58745
Tenine R, Davey, Fisy., Td. No. 87077
Lauren B. Tabas, Esq., Td. No. 93337
Tay B. Jones. Byg., M. No. 86657
Andrew L. Spivack, Eseg. Id. No. 84439
Chrizsovidanie P. Fligkos, Esg., Id. No, 94620
Courwnay R, Dunn, Esq. Id. No. 206779
Allison F. Wells, 125q.. 1. No. 300519
Melissa I Cantwell, Fsq., Id. Ne. 308912
Megio ). Hanyon, Tz, Tl Na. 2036973
Andrew I Murley. Esqg. Kl No. 312314
Johie M. Kolesnik, Esq., d. No, 308877




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (IFNMA)
PLAINTIFE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCTATION

PHS # 248800
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM lag
ANDREW ] HOKFE. COURT NO.: 2018-CV-1813
NICOLE HOKE
SERVE ANDREW |, [HOKE AT: TYPE OF ACTION
209 FAST FRONT STREET XX Notice of Sheriff*s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-4300 SALE DATE: T ebruary 6, 2013

SERVED

Served and made known o ANDREW I. HOKYE, Trefendant on the 5_’}_"(1;1}! of m&&ﬂi 204%
Xi‘g a'clock E M., at 209 E.Fdont &7, B wicr, PA. in the manoer described below:
__NDefendant personally served.
!Adult fumily member with whom Delenduant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is __M Fﬁ_
— Aduliin charge of Defendant's residence who refused (o give nume or relationship.
—. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Deftendant(s} reside(s).
__ Agent ot person i charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
. un officer of saicd Detendant's company,

Description: Age __ﬁ&‘_ Height § 3" Weight 228 Race W sex F__ Other

1, RO MDD /1/10 L& | a competent aduly, hereby verity that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sherifl's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. T umderstand that this staternent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4004 relating to

unsworn falsification to authovities, @ 7
» . '
oats 1 [&13 e IS wably Al

PRINTED NAME: __ JROAMLD ../‘AOLL._
TITLE: PJQOQQSS_S&QV_E’Q

NOT SERVED

Onthe day of 20 at . o'clock LML T . — _ acompelent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUNTY because.

_ Vuacant — Does Not Exist __ Moved __ Does Not Reside (New Vacant)

_ NoAnsweron_ __at ; at

__ Service Refused
Other:
I' understand thai this statemeni is made subject 10 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sce. 4904 relating o unsworn
falsiflcation to authorities.
BY:

PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrence T. I’helan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Francis S. Tlallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
anicl . Schimiey, Esq., 1d. No. 62203
Michele M. Bradiord, Esq., Id. No. 69840
Judith T. Romano, i5q.. 1d. No. 58745
Jenine R. Davey, lisq., k. No, 87077
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Vs, Case Number
FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (et al.) 2012Cvet4

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

e -
RAXMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

M“! ML’..
October 24, 2012

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

| .
24TH day of OCTOBER . 2012 Kﬁum Q@M 7@{»«&;%@)

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION. %!TE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADE!
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC
Vs, Case Number
FRANKLIN LESNEFSKY (etal) 2M2Cve14

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
ELAINE LESNEFSKY, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR KIMBERLY
LESNEFSKY AT 14 POPS LANE, BEAVER TWP, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

RA¥MOND TONKINSON. DEPUTY
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Tenotly 1" Chonladin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 24, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S Notaral Seat
rah fane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016 -

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
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LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION. SOUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADE!
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Document Receipt

Trans # 40055 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/22/2012
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000017899
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref # 146ED2012

PHILADELPHIA PA 18108
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